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BENEFICIARIES OF AYUSHMAN BHARAT YOJANA


1563. DR. RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the number of approved beneficiaries of Ayushman Bharat Yojana and the number of golden cards created in different States and Union Territories of the country in proportion to their population and the total number of beneficiaries of the scheme and the average payment per beneficiary during the last three years in different States and UTs; and


(b) whether certain States have not implemented the scheme or they have implemented the scheme at their own level, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) & (b): State/UT-wise details of eligible beneficiaries, number of Ayushman cards issued, percentage thereof and payment made per beneficiary during last three years under Ayushman Bharat – Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) are at Annexure.

State/UT of Odisha, West Bengal and Delhi are not implementing the scheme.
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Annexure

State/UT-wise details of eligible beneficiaries, number of Ayushman cards issued, percentage thereof and payment made per beneficiary during

last three years under AB-PMJAY


State/UT AB-PMJAY

Eligible

Individuals

Total individual

Ayushman card

issued

Percentage of

eligible

beneficiaries

issued Ayushman

Card

Payment made

per beneficiary

during last three

years (2019-20 to

2021-22)

(in Rupees)

Andaman And

Nicobar Islands
80,127 40,322 50% 62494.3

Andhra Pradesh 19,975,126 72,42,181 36% 66596.5

Arunachal

Pradesh
426,966 76,470 18% 11459

Assam 12,508,674 8,82,304 7% 26709.4

Bihar 5,562,406 77,17,612 100% 29265.6

Chandigarh 308,005 1,06,685 35% 17974

Chhattisgarh 15,274,097 1,60,39,977 100% 28401.2

DNH & DD 194,505 4,24,255 100% 18180.2

Goa 139,207 26,457 19% 66323

Gujarat 21,284,770 1,64,52,087 77% 59599.2

Haryana 7,349,722 61,53,508 84% 34403.9

Himachal Pradesh 1,962,946 11,28,077 57% 35644

Jammu And

Kashmir
3,094,974 79,97,894 100% 27970.8

Jharkhand 13,994,513 95,99,846 69% 29008.2

Karnataka 26,137,752 1,21,07,053 46% 47559.7

Kerala 8,461,064 70,69,088 84% 20644

Ladakh 55,981 1,38,994 100% 9975.9

Lakshadweep 6,607 25,783 100% 31762.9

Madhya Pradesh 37,305,019 3,36,84,245 90% 42331.3

Maharashtra 36,047,464 81,48,735 23% 67154

Manipur 1,408,358 4,72,046 34% 35400.3

Meghalaya 1,775,299 17,63,345 99% 21966.9

Mizoram 874,285 4,27,793 49% 32230.9

Nagaland 1,149,573 2,99,078 26% 44925.2

Puducherry 413,597 4,00,748 97% 15109.6

Punjab 7,055,971 79,68,900 100% 33520.1

Rajasthan 28,695,425 26,42,551 9% 31614.6

Sikkim 171,398 51,809 30% 25634.1

Tamil Nadu 28,806,882 10,26,622 4% 19318.7

Telangana 9,863,773 34,520 0.35% 18666.3

Tripura 2,070,365 13,04,062 63% 19903.4

Uttar Pradesh 64,703,155 2,33,43,444 36% 29694.7

Uttarakhand 2,463,043 49,16,062 100% 42533.8


Note:

1. Additional 3 crore Ayushman cards have been verified by States using their own IT system.

2. The co-branded Ayushman Cards have been issued to State scheme beneficiaries which have been converged with AB-PMJAY. Therefore, number of Ayushman Cards issued in few States is more than number of eligible individuals from SECC database.

*****
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